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CHAIRMAN'S CHAT

After last month's rollocking, it is nice to start on a happy and more positive note.

Sunday, 16th May saw 16 members southbound on the M1 destined for Cambridge. We were
met on arrival by the Red Arrows and our guide for the visit. Out through security and onto the
apron where the Red Arrows, having just landed, were lined up in front of us ( approx. 10 metres
in front of us !) Several members of the team gave out their 1999 brochures and happily signed
them for us. How Harry Morrow arranged this one | will never know !

It was then round the hangars to see B747-400's, MD11's and TriStars and several other bits of
heavy metal. The military boffs in the group were not disappointed and were catered for in the
shape of over 25 Hercules, ranging from gutted bare-metal types to complete refits.. Then there
was a quick visit to the private hangars and watching the "Reds" depart completed a very
successful visit.

It was then up the A1 to Newark Air Museum , departing there at 18.00 hrs. We were expecting to
be back at the L.B.A. by 19.30, but the gremiins struck when the minibus ran out of fuel on the
Doncaster by-pass. WE coasted down the slip-road and came to a halt just off a roundabout.
Several attempts were made to restart the bus but without any success. It was then decided to
push the bus into a safer position. With everyone pushing one idiot member ( we all know who)
suggested we continue and try to bump start it |. After an hour's wait a can of fuel arrived and||
we continued our journey home.

Well done Harry, a really good day out, but it is a pity that more members didn't share the
experience and support the visit.

Remember, there is no meeting in August, and all magazines will be posted. If you suffer from
withdrawal symptoms because there is no meeting, why not visit the Fly-in at the club on
Saturday, 7th August ?

MEETINGS. ( starting at 14.30)

4th July BA B747 Pilot.

August NO MEETING

5th September Lifeboats

3rd October David Greenwood (Yorkshire Light Aircraft) Aircraft Engineering
7th November A.G.M.

5th December Christmas Party

CREDITS Terry Sykes, Dave Wooler, Eric Martin, Andy Barker, Harry Morrow , Mark Elliot ,
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Leeds/Bradford Movements

May 199

J1 Saturday
G-00AB Airbus 320 0345 EI-FEE Fokker 350 0845
G-BVKB Boeing 737 500 0954 G-UKRC BAe 148 300 1002
EI-COA Boeing 737 1019 G-BVTE Fokker 70 1127
G-BBPX PA-34 Seneca 11589 G-IFFR Cherokee Six 1208
3-JEAF Friendship 1308 G-BVEB Boeing 737 500 1311
G-UKTM ATR-72 1314 C-3TDB Airbus 320 1401
3-BTIM PA-28 Cadet 1411 G-TANI GA7 Cougar 1428
G-URKFH Fokker 100 14339 EI-TLO Airbus 320 1551
-BVKB Boeing 737 300 1704 EI-FKF Fokker 350 1916
G-UKFH Fokker 100 1952 3-0BMR Boeing 737 300 2033
EC-GGV DC-9 33 2128 C-GTDB Airbus 320 2218
EI-TLO Airbus 220 2351

02 Sunday
EI-TLO Airbus 320 0701 C-GTDB Airbus 320 D835
EI-FKB Foltker S0 0843 EC-GNZ Boeing 737 400 0928
G-0BMR Boeing 737 500 0934 G-UKRC BAe 146 300 1002
EI-CON Boeing 737 1029 G-0OBMR Boeing 737 500 1252
G-EPTR PA-V8R Arrow 1328 EI-TLO Airbus 320 1418
G-JEAF Friendship 1427 G-UKFH Fokker 100 1439
00-DJX Avro 148 RIBS 1445 N79EL Beechjet 400 1521
G-BVTE Fokker 70 1535 C-GTDB Airbus 320 1641
G-MAJA Jetstream 41 1707 G-JEAF Friendship 1804
EI-CJF Boeing 737 1813 G-BVZE Boeing 737 500 1830
D0-DJT Avro 148 RJIBS 1905 EI-FEKE Fokker 50 1921
G-UEFH Fokker 100 2001 G-LSFI AAS5SA Cheetah 2006
G-BVTE Fokker 70 2025 G-MAJA Jetstream 41 2028
00-DJV BAe 146 RJIBS 2225 C-GTDB Airbus 320 2357

03 Monday
EI-TLO Airbus 320 0039 TC-APD Boeing 737 400 0107
C-GTDB Airbus 320 0626 EI-FKD Fokker 50 0840
G-BVZE Boeing 737 500 0917 00-DJF BAe 146 200 0948
G-URFJ Fokker 100 0958 EI-CJF Boeing 737 1007
G-BVTE Fokker 70 1102 G-BFXX AASB Tiger 1120
G-JEAF Friendship 1250 G-BVZE Boeing 737 500 1252
G-MAJA Jetstream 41 1337 G-GNTH SAAB 340 1355
G—EPTR PA-28R Arrow 1422 G-UKFH Fokker 100 1430
00-DJN Awvro 146 RJBS 1440 G-KKES TB-20 Trinidad 1302
{Z303 Gazelle AH.1 1518 G-BGWN PA-38 Tomahawk 1807
G-BVTE Fokker 70 1635 G-MAJA Jetstream 41 1710
EI-TLO Airbus 320 1718 N1063S King Air 200 1757
G—JEAF Friendship 1820 EI-CHX Boeing 737 1823
G-BVZE Boeing 737 500 1827 G-BDUN PA-34 Seneca 1849
EI-FRC Fokker 50 1921 G-MAJA Jetstream 41 1949
C-GTDB Airbus 320 2001 00-DJP Avro 146 RJ85 2005
G-UKFH Fokker 100 2014 G-GNTH SAAB 340 2017
G-BVTE Fokker 70 2027 G-JEAF Friendship 2120
G-BVZI Boeing 737 500 2146 00-DJN Avro 148 RJBS 2224



04 Tuesday

08

C-5TDB
3-0RJB
G-BVZE
EI-FEKF
EI-CIC
00-DJv
F-BVTE
SH-ABF
VP-CSC
-WIRE
G-GJET
G-0BLC
G-MAJA
G-BVZI
T-BYVTE
G—MAJA
G—3NTH
C-FTDA
3-JEAF
G—BVZI
EI-FED
G-MAJF
3-BYTE
G-MAJA
00-DJIV
3-8YZ1
CO-DJT

Airbus 320
Citation I
Boeing 737 500
Fokker 50
Boeing 737
Avro 148 RJBS
Fokker 70
Boeing 737
Citation V
Twin Squirrel
Lear Jet 35
B768 Duchess
Jetstream 41
Boeing 737 500
Fokker 70
Jetstream 41
SAAB 340
Airbus 320
Friendship
Boeing 737 500
Fokker 50
Jetstream 41
Fokker 70
Jetstream 41
Avro 146 RJI85
Boeing 737 500
Avro 148 RJIBS

Wednesday

EI-TLO
EI-ERF
G-JEAF
G-MAJA
G-UKFR
G-BLIT
G-FPLB
G-BAVZ
G-BVZI
G—GNTH
G-ENAP
00-DJT
EI-CNX
—BOKA
G-HAJF
G-GNTH
G- JEAF
G-BVZH
G-BDYF
EI-FED
G-MAJF
G-3TH
G-JEAF
00-DJZ

Airbus 320
Fokker 50
riendshp
Jetstream 41
Fokker 100
Short 380
King Air 200
PA-23 Aztec
Boeing 737 500
SAAB 340
Fokker 100
PA-28 Warrior II
Avro 146 RJ85
Boeing 737
PA-28 Dakota
Jetstream 41
SAAR 240
Friendship
Boeing 737 500
Cessna 421C
Fokker 50
Jetstream 41
SAAB 340
Friendship
Avro 146 RJB5

Thursday

C-GTDB
G-BVZH
0o0-LJG

Airbus 320
Boeing 737 500
BAe 146 200

0255
0935
1003
1008
1018
1030
1108
1118
1220
12

1318
1340
1402
1504
1624
1700
1723
1814
1821
1832
1921
1357
2013
2035
2055
2156
2237

0547
D843
0832
n9a39
1005
1012
1041
1201
1258
1355
1434
1452
1522
1556
1847
1706
1728
1812
1825
1504
1923
2010
2026
2121
2240

0352
0932
1002

EC-FHR
G-URFB
G-JEAF
G—GNTH
G-BLZT
G-HAJF
G-MAJA
G-BAVZ
G-BBCA
G-JEAF
G-BVIE
EI-TLO
G-URFH
20-DJK
N2208C
G-MAJF
G-ORJB
EI-CNX
G-BLZT
G-BDYF
XZ309

G-BJXX
G-GNTH
G-UKFO
G-JEAF
EI-TLO
C~TDB

N453LT
G-MAJF
G-BVZI
G~NTH
EI-CNX
00-MJE
G-BVTE
G-JEAF
G-BNRL
G-MAJA
NBBY
G—BVZH
2993
G-BVTE
G-HAJA
C-GTDB
EI-TLO
EI-COA
G-BLZT
00-DJT
G-UKFO
G-BVTE
G-MAJA
G-BVZH

[-MOCO
EI-FEC
G-JEAF

Boeing 737 300
Foltker 100
Friendship
SAAB 340

Short 380
Jetstream 41
Jetstream 41
PA-23 Aztec
JetRanger
Friendship
Boeing 737 S00
Airbus 320
Fokker 100
Avro 146 RJ85
FA-31T Cheyenne
Jetstream 41
Citation I
Boeing 737
Short 380
Cessna 421C
Gazelle AH. 1
PA-23 Aztec
SAAB 240
Fokker 100
Friendship
Airbus 320
Airbus 320

Lear Jet 45
Jetstream 41
Boeing 737 300
SAAB 340
Boeing 737

BAe 146 200
Fokker 70
Friendship
Cessna 152
Jetstream 41
King Air 200
Boeing 737 500
Islander AL.1
Fokker 70
Jetstream 41
Airbus 320
Airbus 320
Boeing 737
Short 360

Avro 146 RJIBS
Fokker 100
Fokker 70
Jetstream 41
Boeing 737 500

Lear Jet 35
Fokker 50
Friendship

0838
1000
1008
1011
1020
1040
1112
1217
1241
1256
1329
1357
1445
1528
1651
1705
1727
1817
1828
1301
1837
2000
2028
2038
2126
2208
2208

0754
0924
0934
0941
1008
1013
1055
1253
1332
1358
1448
1510
1540
1618
1704
1703
1731
1817
1831
1908
20086
2024
2038
2200

0907
0857
10086




a7

08

EI-CNT
G-BLZIT
G-NTH
-BVTE
G-LEAF
G-JEAF
G-BYXLY
G-UEFD
00-0Ja
G-BVZIG
G-0HHI
492

EI-TLD
3-MAJF
G—=3NTH
G-JEAF
C-G7DB
00-2JR
G-IIEFD
G—2WYH
G- NTH
-JEAF
~RMCT
Friday
EI-TLO
EI-FEE
(—JEAF
G-MAJE
G~BLZIT
(—-MAJA
(—SBAS
(—FCLA
(—BRHR
G=0BLC
G-BVZIG
G-JEAH
G-IJYS
EI-CFQ
OC-DJW
G-34LY
F-HAJA
G-HAJE
G-JEAH
G-BLZIT
EI-FFF
00-DJW
G—GNTH
G-BVTE
G-JEAH
EC-GZE
00-DJR

I

1 G

Boeing 737
Short 360
SAAB 340
Fokker 70
Cessna F408
Friendship
PA-28 Warrior
Fokker 100
Avro 146 RJB5
Boeing 737 500
LongRanger
Jetstream T.1
Airbus 320
Jetstream 41
SAAB 340
Friendship
Airbus 320
Avro 148 RJ85
Fokker 100
Cessna 310R
SAAB 340
Friendship
Short 380

Airbus 320
Fokker 50
Friendship
Jetstream 41
Short 360
Jetstream 41
King Air 200
Boeing 757
PA-38 Tomahawk
B76 Duchess
Boeing 737 500
Friendship
Jetstream 31
Boeing 737
Avro 146 RJBS
PA-28 Warrior
Jetstream 41
Jetstream 41
Friendship
Short 380
Fokker 50
Avro 146 RJIB5
SAAB 340
Fokker 70
Friendship
Airbus 320
Avro 146 RJBS

Saturday

EI-TLO
EI-TLO
G-BVZH
00-DJE
G—OJTW
G-BCRL

Airbus 320
Airbus 320
Boeing 737 500
BAe 146 200
Boeing 737 300
PA-28 Warrior

1009
1018
1026
1142
1226
1254
1324
1443
1458
1504
1518
1618
1847
1708
1733
1818
1303
1928
1954
2032
2043
2125
2242

0127
0855
0947
0857
1007
1021
1114
1154
1258
1352
1358
1436
1551
1803
1813
1825
1703
1710
1818
1845
1832
2017
2023
2108
2203
2232
C-GTDB

0130
0811
0938
1002
1032
1111

G-UKFR
G-MAJA
G-MAJF
G—-0BLC
G-BVZH
G-000C
G-HAJF
¥X485

G-VICE
G-MAJE
EI-CNT
G-BXWP
G-BVTE
G-HAJA
EI-CEKR
G-BVZIG
EI-FKD
G-RMCT
G-MAJE
G-MAJA
G-BVTE
G-BVIG

C-GTDB
G-GNTH
-BVIG
00-DJJ
EI-CFQ
G-UKFO
G-BVTE
G-JEAH
G-BNRL
G-HAJA
G-GNTH
G-0BMX
X493

EI-TLO
G-UKFD
N459LJ
G-BVTE
G—CHTH

~ EI-CEP

—0BMX
G-HAJE
G-UEFD
G-MAJA
N345JR
G-OBMX
G-BYJD
Airbus

C-GTDB
EI-FED
G-UKRC
EI-CNT
G-BJYD
G-BVTE

Fokker 100
Jetstream 41
Jetstream 41
878 Duchess
Boeing 737 500
Boeing 757
Jetstream 41
Jetstream T1 DIV
Hughes 3BSE
Jetstream 41
Boeing 737
Cherckee Six
Fokker 70
Jetstream 41
Boeing 737
Boeing 737 S00
Fokker 50
Short 360
Jetstream 41
Jetstream 41
Fokker 70

Avro 148 RJBS

Airbus 320
SAAB 340
Boeing 737 500
BAe 146 200
Boeing 737
Fokker 100
Fokker 70
Friendship
Cessna 152
Jetstream 41
SAAB 340
Boeing 737 500
Jetstream T.1
Airbus 320
Fokker 100
Lear Jet 45
Fokker 70

SAAB 340
Boeing 737
Boeing 737 SO0
Jetstream 41
Fokker 100
Jetstream 41
Citation II
Boeing 737 S00
Fokker 100

320

Airbus 320
Fokker 50
BAe 146 300
Boeing 737
Cessna F152
Fokker 70

1013
1023
1034
1158
1242
1303
1404
1451
1500
1513
1548
1820
1653
1711
1810
1828
1924
1938
2011
2035
2046
2152

0228
0834
0951
1000
1013
1035
1119
1254
1326
1355
1427
1522
1801
1610
1618
1653
1707
1725
1822
1854
2008
2028
2034
2144
2209
2238
2350

0615
0901
0956
1010
1058
1128









































































